UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY COLLEGE OF LAW
FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE SPRING 2017

DRAFT 2.6.2017

Day 8:30 a.m. Room 1:30 p.m. Room

Tue. April 25 Legislation 240 Constitutional Law | § | (Huberfeld) 215/241
Statutory Civil Rights 110 Constitutional Law | § 2 (Salamanca) 213/240

Constitutional Law | § 3 (Greene) 110/137

Wed. April 26 Evidence 110/137 Insurance Law 213
Criminal Trial Process 215
Corporate Tax 213

Thu. April 27 Federal Criminal Law 215 Constitutional Law Il (Greene) 215
Advanced Estate Planning 240

Fri. April 28 Property §1 (Antognini) 213/240 Crime & Punishment: Sentencing 213
Property §2 (Ausness) 215/241 Policy and Procedure
Property §3 (Bray) 110/137 Trusts and Estates 215/240

Saturday, April 29 | TBD

Monday, May 1 Criminal Procedure 213/240 Contracts Il §1 (Frost) 110/137
Corporation Finance Law 215 Contracts Il §2 & §3 (Gaetke) 213/215/240
International Tax 110

Tuesday, May 2 Administrative Law 215/213 International Business Transactions 240
Family Law 110/137 Medical Liability 213

Wed., May 3 Business Associations 110/137 Remedies 110
Land Use Planning 215/240 Law and Religion 213

Thurs., May 4 Professional Responsibility Civil Procedure Il § 1 (Bauries) 215/240
(Murray) 215/240 Civil Procedure Il § 2 (Schwemm) 213/241
(Fortune) 213/241 Civil Procedure Il § 3 (Frye) 110/137

Fri., May 5 Taxation | 110/137

Saturday, May 6 TBD

No scheduled in-room final examination:

Seminars and Externships
Alternative Dispute Resolution
Animal Rights Law

Business Planning

Children and the Law

Civil Pretrial Practice

Conflicts of Laws

Depositions

Employment Law

Energy and Mineral Law and Policy
Equine Law

Federal Administrative and Tax Research
Jurisprudence

Legal Clinic

Legal Drafting

Legal Research and Writing
Litigation Skills

Natural Resources Law
Negotiating Process

Nonprofit Organizations
Payment Systems

Products Liability

Race, Racism and Criminal Law
Secured Transactions

Courses without in-class finals may have a self-scheduled exam or equivalent final project; be sure to

check with the course instructor and/or the syllabus for details.




